
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

POSTPONEMENT OF SCHEDULED PAMB EN BANC MEETING ON FEBRUARY 16,
2022
1 message

Protected Area Rasa Island Wildlife Sanctuary <rasaislandwildlifesanctuary@gmail.com> Tue, Feb 15, 2022 at 6:37 PM
To: enropalawan@yahoo.com, CYRILLE ABUEG-ZALDIVAR <cyrilleabuegzaldivar@yahoo.com>, PCSD - Office of Executive
Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, PCSD Merlinda Hilario <merlhilario@yahoo.com>, Indira Lacerna <idlacerna@gmail.com>, indira
lacerna-widmann <idlacerna@yahoo.com>, Lita Sopsop <lbsopsop@gmail.com>, Antonio Gammad
<oma_narra@yahoo.com.ph>, narratourismo@gmail.com, Neil Varcas <neil.v.varcas@gmail.com>, Ronaldo Fellizar
<ronaldfellizar@gmail.com>, baatienza@neda.gov.ph, jmcruzado@neda.gov.ph, mblanuza@neda.gov.ph, Palawan PSTC
<pstc.palawan@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, "Sheila Marie S. Reyes" <ocd4palawan@gmail.com>, R4B CENRO Quezon
<cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph>, cenro quezon <cenroquezonpal@gmail.com>, Rhodora Ubani <rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>,
Maylene S Udtojan <msudtojan@denr.gov.ph>, "mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph" <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Dear Ma'am/Sir:

Environmental Greetings!

We are sorry to inform you that our scheduled PAMB en banc meeting on February 16, 2022, Wednesday at 9 in the
morning, face to face and via zoom will be postponed as per the verbal instruction of our OIC -RED LORMELYN E.
CLAUDIO, CESO IV thru their focal person namely Mr. Ruben Rigor. 

Zoom link will be sent prior to the next scheduled meeting.

Thank you and keep safe.

Respectfully,

MA. TERESA V. AYSON
OIC - PASu RIWS/ Head Secretariat

PROTECTED AREA MANAGEMENT OFFICE
RASA ISLAND WILDLIFE SANCTUARY


